



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025

Chola Mandalam M.S. General Insurance
Through Its Manager

.. Applicant

Versus

Mohammad Gous Haji Mohammad
Niyajoddin Bagwan (abated) And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. S. S. Rathi, Advocate for the Applicant.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10853 OF 2025
IN FAST/26877/2025

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 01st OCTOBER, 2025.

PER COURT :-

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10852 OF 2025 :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 10.12.2025.

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10853 OF 2025 :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 10.12.2025.

3. Till the next date, there shall be stay to the impugned judgment and award subject to applicant depositing entire amount of compensation as per the impugned judgment and award along with interest in the office of this Court before the next date.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.